

The Everett and Harriet Marston Award

The Everett and Harriet Marston award is presented annually by the Bay Players, Inc. to a local graduating high school senior who has participated in, and has demonstrated dedication to, the theatre arts. Applicants will be chosen to receive the award based on the information provided in sections 1 and 2 below. **Applications must be submitted by April 1, 2023.** A cash prize will be awarded to the Marston recipient at their awards ceremony.

The Bay Players, Inc. is an equal opportunity organization formed to encourage and foster an interest in the living arts through the production of plays, to promote art and the development of artistic abilities in the field of theatre and other dramatic endeavors. Bay Players exists because of community involvement. The recipient of this award must reflect this spirit, and thus, special attention will be given to those students who have worked with Bay Players. Applicants for the Everett and Harriet Marston Award are considered without regard to race, color, religion,national origin, or sexual orientation.

Complete the following information and mail to the address below.

Name:		
E-Mail:		
Address:		
Town:	State:	Zip Code:
Telephone:		Landline or Cell (circle one)
School/Sponsor:		

Include the name and contact info for a sponsor (teacher, drama coach, etc) who will verify your application.

Section I On a separate sheet, please list all Bay Players experience, and all theatrical experiences you have had during the last 4 years, including those with high school groups, community theatre groups, drama festivals, private classes, or personal awards. Indicate type of involvement (i.e. stage roles, technical staff, director, officer, etc.), location and year.

Section II Essay: On a separate sheet, write a brief (300 words or less) essay describing how participation in theatre has enhanced your life.

Please return your application by April 1, 2023 to:

Bay Players, Inc. P.O. Box 1949 Duxbury, MA 02331